

FENCE IMPROVEMENTS (REBID)
 SISSETON MUNICIPAL AIRPORT
 SISSETON, SOUTH DAKOTA
 AIP #3-46-0051-021-2023
 A-8547
 BID TABULATION
 5/1/2023

Base Bid					American Fence Company		Vosika Enterprises		Dakota Fence	
					Sioux Falls, SD		Aberdeen, SD		Fargo, ND	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	C-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$8,585.00	\$8,585.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$9,427.00	\$9,427.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	F-160	Barbed Wire Fence	47	Ft	\$54.00	\$2,538.00	\$20.00	\$940.00	\$90.00	\$4,230.00
4	F-160	Two-Post Brace Panel	4	Each	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
5	F-160	Connect to Existing Barbed Wire Fence	3	Each	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
6	F-162	10' Chain Link Fence	578	Ft	\$67.41	\$38,962.98	\$100.00	\$57,800.00	\$89.00	\$51,442.00
7	F-162	20' Chain Link Cantilever Roll Gate	3	Each	\$5,824.00	\$17,472.00	\$6,800.00	\$20,400.00	\$9,325.00	\$27,975.00
8	F-162	4' Chain Link Walk Gate	3	Each	\$1,930.00	\$5,790.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$2,754.00	\$8,262.00
9	Plans	Perimeter Signs	5	Each	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
Base Bid Total					\$85,849.98		\$102,815.00		\$113,409.00	

Alternate Bid No. 1 - Removals					American Fence Company		Vosika Enterprises		Dakota Fence	
					Sioux Falls, SD		Aberdeen, SD		Fargo, ND	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1-1	C-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1-2	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Barbed Wire Fence	341	Ft	\$12.78	\$4,357.98	\$8.00	\$2,728.00	\$17.00	\$5,797.00
1-3	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Wood Fence	350	Ft	\$12.78	\$4,473.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$66.00	\$23,100.00
1-4	Plans	Remove and Salvage 20' Steel Swing Gate	3	Each	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$480.00	\$1,440.00
1-5	Plans	Remove and Salvage 4' Walk Gate	2	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
Alternate Bid No. 1 Total					\$9,330.98		\$9,478.00		\$32,937.00	

Alternate Bid No. 2 - Electric Gate Operator and Controls					American Fence Company		Vosika Enterprises		Dakota Fence	
					Sioux Falls, SD		Aberdeen, SD		Fargo, ND	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2-1	C-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2-2	F-162	Electric Gate Operator and Controls	1	Each	\$19,527.00	\$19,527.00	\$28,175.00	\$28,175.00	\$28,910.00	\$28,910.00
Alternate Bid No. 2 Total					\$19,777.00		\$30,675.00		\$30,910.00	

Base Bid, Alternate Bid No. 1, and Alternate Bid No. 2 Total	\$114,957.96	\$142,968.00	\$177,256.00
---	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: Michael A. Schmitz DATE: 5-1-2023